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USDA Forest Service  

Forest Legacy and Community Forest  

Program Coordinators 
(Updated January 2016) 

 

 

Northern and Intermountain Regions 

-- Regions 1 and 4 

(ID, MT, ND, NV, UT) 

Janet Valle  

U.S. Forest Service 

324 25th St. 

Ogden, UT 84401 

801-625-5258 (phone) 

801-625-5716 (fax) 

jvalle@fs.fed.us  

 

Rocky Mountain Region -- Region 2 

(CO, KS, NE, SD, WY) 

Claire Harper 

U.S. Forest Service 

740 Simms Street 

Golden, CO 80401 

303-275-5178 (phone) 

303-275-5754 (fax) 

claireharper@fs.fed.us 

 

Southwestern Region -- Region 3 

(AZ, NM) 

Ali San Gil  

U.S. Forest Service 

333 Broadway SE 

Albuquerque, NM  87102 

505-842-3289  

agsangil@fs.fed.us 

 

Pacific Southwest Region -- Region 5    

(CA, HI, Guam, American Samoa, 

Federated State of Micronesia, and other 

Pacific Islands,) 

Jason Ko (California) 

U.S. Forest Service 

1323 Club Drive 

Vallejo, CA 94592 

707-562-8875 (phone) 

202-203-0450 (cell) 

jmko@fs.fed.su  

 

Katie Friday (Hawaii/Pacific) 

Institute of Pacific Islands Forestry 

60 Nowelo St.  

Hilo, HI 96720 

808-854-2620 (phone) 

kfriday@fs.fed.us 

 

Pacific Northwest, and Alaska Regions -- 

Regions 6 and 10         

(AK, OR, WA) 

Brad Tait 

U.S. Forest Service 

333 Southwest First Ave 

Portland, OR 97204 

503-808-2355 (phone) 

503-808-2469 (fax) 

bradleyptait@fs.fed.us  

 

Southern Region -- Region 8 

(AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, OK, 

SC, TN, TX, VA) 

Mike Murphy 

U.S. Forest Service 

1720 Peachtree Rd., N.W. 

Suite 700B North 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

404-347-5214 (phone) 

404-347-2776 (fax) 

mwmurphy@fs.fed.us 

 

Jack McGee 

U.S. Forest Service 

1720 Peachtree Rd., N.W. 

Suite 700B North 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

mailto:jvalle@fs.fed.us
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/scomas/Desktop/claireharper@fs.fed.us
mailto:agsangil@fs.fed.us
mailto:jmko@fs.fed.su
mailto:kfriday@fs.fed.us
mailto:bradleyptait@fs.fed.us
mailto:kayreed@fs.fed.us
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404-347-7884 (phone) 

404-347-2776 (fax) 

jpmcgee@fs.fed.us  

 

International Institute of Tropical Forestry   
(PR, VI) 

Magaly Figueroa  

U.S. Forest Service 

Jardin Botanico Sur 

1201 Calle Ceiba 

San Juan, PR 00926-1119 

787-764-7718 (phone) 

787-309-9565 (cell) 

mafigueroa@fs.fed.us 

 

Northeastern Area 
(CT, DE, IA, IL, IN, MA, MD, ME, MI, 

MN, MO, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, 

WI, WV) 

Jada Jackson 

U.S. Forest Service 

11 Campus Boulevard, Suite 200 

Newtown Square, PA 19073-3246 

610-557-4135 (phone) 

610-557-4154 (fax) 

jsjackson@fs.fed.us  

 

Neal Bungard  

U.S. Forest Service 

271 Mast Road 

Durham, NH  03824-4600 

603-868-7719 (phone) 

603-868-7604 (fax) 

nbungard@fs.fed.us 

 

Doreen Urquhart  

U.S. Forest Service 

271 Mast Road 

Durham, NH  03824 

603-868-7683 (phone) 

603-868-7604 (fax) 

durquhart@fs.fed.us  

 

Bill Jones 

U.S. Forest Service 

271 Mast Road 

Durham, NH 03824 

603-868-7683 (phone) 

603-868-7604 (fax) 

williamjjones@fs.fed.us 

 

National Headquarters  

Scott Stewart 

U.S. Forest Service 

Cooperative Forestry Staff 

1400 Independence Ave, SW Code 1123 

Washington, DC 20250     

202-205-1618 (phone) 

202-205-1271 (fax) 

sstewart@fs.fed.us 

 

Maya Solomon 

U.S. Forest Service 

Cooperative Forestry Staff 

1400 Independence Ave, SW Code 1123 

Washington, DC 20250     

202-205-1376 (phone) 

202-205-1271 (fax) 

mayasolomon@fs.fed.us 

 

Margeau Valteau 

U.S. Forest Service 

Cooperative Forestry Staff 

1400 Independence Ave, SW Code 1123 

Washington, DC 20250     

202-401-4075 (phone) 

mjvalteau@fs.fed.us  

 

 

 

 

mailto:jpmcgee@fs.fed.us
mailto:mafigueroa@fs.fed.us
mailto:jsjackson@fs.fed.us
mailto:nbungard@fs.fed.us
mailto:durquhart@fs.fed.us
mailto:williamjjones@fs.fed.us
mailto:sstewart@fs.fed.us
mailto:mayasolomon@fs.fed.us
mailto:mjvalteau@fs.fed.us
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State Forest Legacy/ Community Forest Program Coordinators 

 

Alabama 

Allen Varner 

Alabama Forestry Commission 

513 Madison Avenue 

Montgomery, AL 36130 

334-240-9308 (phone) 

334-240-9346 (fax) 

Allen.varner@forestry.alabama.gov  

 

Alaska 

Samantha J. Carroll 

Alaska Forest Legacy Program Coordinator 

Alaska State Parks  

550 W. 7th Ave., Suite 1380  

Anchorage, AK 99501-3561 

Phone: (907) 269-8425  

Fax: (907) 269-5673 

samantha.carroll@alaska.gov 

 

American Samoa 

Mary Taufete’e 

Division of Community & Natural 

Resources 

American Samoa Community College 

PO Box 5319 Malaeimi 

Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 

694-699-1394 (phone) 

684-699-4595 (fax) 

marytaufetee@yahoo.com 

 

Arizona 

Andrew Owen 

Arizona State Forestry Department 

3650 Lake Mary Road 

Flagstaff, AZ  86001 

928-774-1425 (phone) 

928-779-2143 (fax) 

Andrewowen@azstatefire.org 

 

Arkansas 

Jim Jolley 

Arkansas Forestry Commission 

3821 West Roosevelt Road 

Little Rock, AR 72204 

501-296-1940 (phone) 

501-296-1949 (fax) 

Jim.Jolley@arkansas.gov 

 

California 

Jeff Calvert 

Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection  

PO Box 944246 

Sacramento, CA 94244-2460 

916-653-8286 (phone)  

916-653-8957 (fax)  

jeff.calvert@fire.ca.gov 

 

Brook Darley 

Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection 

530-224-2438 (phone) 

brook.darley@fire.ca.gov  

 

Colorado 

Joe Duda 

Colorado State Forest Service 

Building 1050 

5060 Campus Delivery  

Fort Collins, CO 80523-5060  

970-491-6303 (phone)  

970-491-7736 (fax) 

Joseph.duda@colostate.edu  

 

Connecticut 

Dan Peracchio 

Department of Energy and Environmental 

Protection 

Division of Forestry 

79 Elm Street, 6th Floor 

Hartford, CT  06106-1650 

860-424-3634 (phone) 

daniel.peracchio@ct.gov 

 

Delaware 

Kyle Hoyd 

Department of Agriculture 

Delaware Forest Service 

2320 S. DuPont Highway 

Dover, DE 19901-5515 

302-698 - 4548 (phone)   

kyle.hoyd@state.de.us 

mailto:Allen.varner@forestry.alabama.gov
mailto:samantha.carroll@alaska.gov
mailto:marytaufetee@yahoo.com
mailto:Andrewowen@azstatefire.org
mailto:Jim.Jolley@arkansas.gov
mailto:Jim.Jolley@arkansas.gov
mailto:jeff.calvert@fire.ca.gov
mailto:brook.darley@fire.ca.gov
mailto:Joseph.duda@colostate.edu
mailto:daniel.peracchio@ct.gov
mailto:kyle.hoyd@state.de.us
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Federated States of Micronesia 

Alissa Takesy  

Department of Resources and Development 

P.O. Box PS-12 

Palikir, Pohnpei, FM 96941 

691-320-2620 (phone) 

691-320-5854 (fax) 

fsm_pan@mail.fm 

 

Blair Charley 

KIRMA Forest Legacy Program Officer 

FSM Dept. of Resources and Development 

P.O. Box 480 

Tofol, Kosrae, FM 96944 

691-370-3646 (phone) 

charleyblair@gmail.com 

 

Florida 

Larame Ferry 

Florida Forest Service 
FL Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services 

The Conner Building 

3125 Conner Boulevard - Room 240 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650 

850-681-5816 (phone) 

850-681-5801 Fax 

Larame.Ferry@FreshFromFlorida.com  

 

Georgia 

Buford Sanders 

Georgia Forestry Commission   

1055 E. Whitehall Road 

Athens, GA  30605  

478-951-8238 (phone) 

706-369-5711 (fax) 

bsanders@gfc.state.ga.us 

 

Guam 

Joe Mafnas 

Forestry & Soil Resource Division 

163 Dairy Rd 

Mangilao, Guam 96913 

671-735-2118 (phone) 

671-734-0111 (fax) 

j9400nas112@hotmail.com 

 

Hawaii 

Irene Sprecher 

Division of Forestry and Wildlife 

1151 Punchbowl Street, Room 325 

Honolulu, HI 96813 

808-587-4167 (phone)  

808-587-0160 (fax) 

Melissa.I.Sprecher@hawaii.gov 

 

Idaho 

Karen Sjoquist 

Idaho Department of Lands 

3284 W. Industrial Loop 

Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-8918 

208-769-1525 (phone) 

208-769-1524 (fax) 

ksjoquist@idl.state.id.us 

 

Illinois 

Christopher W. Whittom 

Department of Natural Resources 

Forest Stewardship & Legacy Program 

Manager 

One Natural Resources Way 

Springfield, IL. 62702 

217-785-8264 phone 

Chris.Whittom@illinois.gov 

 

Indiana  

Brenda Huter    

Department of Natural Resources  

Division of Forestry 

402 W. Washington Street, Room W296 

Indianapolis, IN  46204-2639 

317-232-0142 (phone)   

317-233–3863 (fax) 

bhuter@dnr.in.gov 

 

Iowa 

Jeff Goerndt     

Department of Natural Resources 

Bureau of Forestry  

Wallace State Office Building 

502 East 9th Street 

Des Moines, IA 50319-5005 

515-725-8452 (phone)   

mailto:fsm_pan@mail.fm
mailto:charleyblair@gmail.com
mailto:Larame.Ferry@FreshFromFlorida.com
mailto:bsanders@gfc.state.ga.us
mailto:j9400nas112@hotmail.com
mailto:Melissa.I.Sprecher@hawaii.gov
mailto:ksjoquist@idl.state.id.us
mailto:Chris.Whittom@illinois.gov
mailto:bhuter@dnr.in.gov


 

 5 

515-281–6794 (fax) 

jeff.goerndt@dnr.iowa.gov 

 

Kansas 
Larry Biles 

Kansas Forest Service 

2610 Claflin Road 

Manhattan, KS 66502 

785-532-3309 (phone) 

lbiles@ksu.edu 

 

Kentucky 
Ben Ueltschi 

Division of Forestry 

627 Comanche Trail 

Frankfort, KY  40601 

502-564-4496 (phone) 

502-564-6553 (fax) 

ben.ueltschi@ky.gov 

 

Louisiana 

David Campbell 

Louisiana Department of Agriculture & 

Forestry 

PO Box 1628 

Baton Rouge, LA 70821 

225-952-8009 (phone) 

225-237-5816 (fax) 

dcampbell@ldaf.state.la.us 

 

Maine 

Katherine Eickenberg 

Department of Agriculture, Conservation 

and Forestry  

Bureau of Parks and Lands  

22 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333-0022 

207-287-4911 (phone) 

207-287-6170 (fax) 

katherine.eickenberg@maine.gov 

 

Maryland 

Justin Hynicka 

Department of Natural Resources 

Forest Service 

580 Taylor Avenue E-1 

Annapolis, MD 21401-2352 

410-260-8589 (phone) 

justin.hynicka@maryland.gov 

 

Massachusetts 

Lindsay Nystrom 

Department of Conservation and Recreation 

Bureaus of Forest Fire Control and Forestry 

355 West Boylston Street 

Clinton, MA 01510-4401 

508-792-7714 x114 (phone) 

617-595-6266 (cell) 

lindsay.nystrom@state.ma.us  

 

Michigan 

Kerry Wieber 

Michigan Department of Natural Resources 

Forest Resources Division 

8717 N. Roscommon Rd. 

Roscommon, MI 48653-9207 

989-275-5151 x2908 (phone) 

517-643-1256 (cell) 

wieberk4@michigan.gov  

  

Minnesota 

Dick Peterson    

Department of Natural Resources 

Division of Forestry 

1810 NW 30
th

 Street 

Faribault, MN  55021-1843 

507-333-2012 x222 (phone)  

507-330-6291 (cell) 

richard.f.peterson@state.mn.us 

 

Missouri 

Steve Westin 

Department of Conservation 

Forestry Division 

P.O. Box 180 

2901 W. Truman Blvd 

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0180 

573-522-4115 x3626 (phone) 

573-526-6670 (fax) 

steve.westin@mdc.mo.gov  

 

 

mailto:denny.michel@dnr.state.ia.us
mailto:lbiles@ksu.edu
mailto:ben.ueltschi@ky.gov
mailto:dcampbell@ldaf.state.la.us
mailto:katherine.eickenberg@maine.gov
mailto:justin.hynicka@maryland.gov
mailto:lindsay.nystrom@state.ma.us
mailto:wieberk4@michigan.gov
mailto:richard.f.peterson@state.mn.us
mailto:steve.westin@mdc.mo.gov
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Mississippi 
Jim Hancock 

Mississippi Forestry Commission 

660 North Street  

Suite 300, 

Jackson, MS 39202 

601- 720-0238 (cell) 

601- 359-1349 (fax) 

jhancock@mfc.state.ms.us 

 

Elizabeth Rooks-Barber 

Barber and Mann, Inc.  

453 Northpark Drive  

Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157  

601-957-3443 (phone)  

601-957-3424 (fax) 

liz@barberandmann.com 

 

Montana 

Rick Northrup 

Dept. of Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

1420 E 6th Ave 

PO Box 200701 

Helena, MT 59620 

406-444-5633 (phone) 

406-444-4952 (fax) 

rnorthrup@mt.gov 

 

Nebraska  

John Erixson  

Nebraska Forest Service 

203C Forestry Hall 

UNL, East Campus 

Lincoln, NE  68583-0815 

402-472-6601 (phone) 

jerixson2@unl.edu 

 

New Hampshire 

Susan Francher 

Bill Carpenter     

Department of Resources & Economic 

Development 

Division of Forests and Lands 

172 Pembroke Road 

Concord, NH 03301 

603-271–2214 (phone)   

603-271–6488 (fax) 

susan.francher@dred.nh.gov 

william.carpenter@dred.nh.gov  

 

New Jersey 

Ruth Ehinger 

Mail Code 501-01 

Department of Environmental Protection 

Green Acres Program 

PO Box 420 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0429 

609-984-0679 (phone) 

609-984-0608 (fax) 

ruth.ehinger@dep.nj.gov  

 

New Mexico 
Rhonda Fitzgerald 

Forestry Division 

1220 S St Francis Dr 

Santa Fe, NM 87505  

505-476-3272 (phone) 

505-476-3330 (fax) 

rhonda.fitzgerald@state.nm.us 

 

New York 

S. McCrea Burnham     

Department of Environmental Conservation 

Division of Lands and Forests 

625 Broadway  

Albany, NY 12233-4250    

518-402-9405 (phone) 

518-402-9028 (fax) 

mccrea.burnham@dec.ny.gov 

 

Nevada 

Chris Katopothis  

Division of Forestry 

2478 Fairview Dr. 

Carson City, NV 89711 

775-684-2530 (phone) 

775-687-1159 (fax) 

ckatop@forestry.nv.gov 

 

North Carolina     

Les Hunter 

North Carolina Forest Service  

mailto:jhancock@mfc.state.ms.us
mailto:liz@barberandmann.com
mailto:rnorthrup@mt.gov
mailto:jerixson2@unl.edu
mailto:susan.francher@dred.nh.gov
mailto:william.carpenter@dred.nh.gov
mailto:ruth.ehinger@dep.nj.gov
mailto:rhonda.fitzgerald@state.nm.us
mailto:mccrea.burnham@dec.ny.gov
mailto:ckatop@forestry.nv.gov
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1616 Mail Service Center  

Raleigh, NC  27699-1616  

919-857-4833 (phone) 

919-857-4805 (fax)  

les.hunter@ncagr.gov 

 

Ohio 

Cotton Randall 

Department of Natural Resources 

Division of Forestry 

2045 Morse Road, Bldg H-1 

Columbus, OH 43229-6693 

614-265-6667 (phone) 

614-439-6851 (cell) 

cotton.randall@dnr.state.oh.us 

 

Oklahoma 

Kurt Atkinson 

Forestry Services Division 

2800 North Lincoln Blvd. 

Oklahoma City, OK  73105 

405-522-6147 (phone) 

405-522-4583 (fax) 

Kurt.Atkinson@ag.ok.gov 

 

Oregon 

Jim Cathcart, Ph.D. 

Oregon Forest Legacy Program 

Oregon Department of Forestry 

2600 State St. 

Salem, OR 97310 

503-945-7493 (phone) 

503-945-7490 (fax) 

jcathcart@odf.state.or.us 

 

Pennsylvania 

Su Ann Shupp 

Department of Conservation & Natural 

Resources, Bureau of Forestry 

Rachel Carson State Office Building 

P.O. Box 8552 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8552 

717-783-7934 (phone) 

717-783-5109 (fax) 

sushupp@pa.gov 

 

Puerto Rico 
Carlos J. Cruz Quíñones 

Department of Natural & Environmental 

Resources 

PO Box 366147 

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936 

787-999-2200 ext. 2507 6 2500 (phone) 

787-999-2274 (fax) 

cjcruz@drna.gobierno.pr 

 

Rhode Island 

Gregg Cassidy     

Department of Environmental Management 

Division of Planning and Development 

235 Promenade St, Suite 330 

Providence, RI 02908-5767 

401-222-2776 x4310 (phone)   

401-222-2591 (fax) 

gregg.cassidy@dem.ri.gov 

 

South Carolina 

Anna Huckabee Smith, CWB 

SC Department of Natural Resources 

Dennis Wildlife Center 

305 Black Oak Rd. 

Bonneau, SC 29431 

843-825-3388 (phone) 

843-214-0092 (cell) 

SmithAH@dnr.sc.gov  

 

South Dakota 

Bill Smith 

South Dakota Department of Agriculture 

Resource Conservation and Forestry 

Division 

3305 ½ West South Street 

Rapid City, SD 57702 

605.773.4351 (phone) 

Bill.Smith@state.sd.us 

 

Tennessee 

Herb Paugh 

Division of Forestry 

P. O. Box 40627 

Melrose Station     

Nashville, TN  37204    

mailto:les.hunter@ncagr.gov
mailto:cotton.randall@dnr.state.oh.us
mailto:Kurt.Atkinson@ag.ok.gov
mailto:jcathcart@odf.state.or.us
mailto:sushupp@pa.gov
mailto:cjcruz@drna.gobierno.pr
mailto:gregg.cassidy@dem.ri.gov
mailto:SmithAH@dnr.sc.gov
mailto:Bill.Smith@state.sd.us
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615-837-5539 (phone) 

615-837-5003 (fax) 

Herb.Paugh@tn.gov 

 

Texas 

Gretchen Riley 

Texas A&M Forest Service 

200 Technology Way 

Suite 1281 

College Station, TX 77845-3424 

979-458-7373 (phone) 

979-458-6633 (fax) 

griley@tfs.tamu.edu 

 

US Virgin Islands 

Luther Renee 

Virgin Islands Department of Agriculture 

#1 Estate Lower Love 

Kingshill, VI  00850 

340-778-0991 ext. 222 (phone) 

340-778-7977 (fax) 

luther.renee@doa.vi.gov 

 

Utah 

Laura Vernon  

Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands 

1594 West Temple, Suite 3520 

PO Box 145703 

Salt Lake City, UT  84114-5703 

801-538-5540 (phone) 

801-533-4111 (fax) 

lauravernon@utah.gov 

 

Vermont 

Kate Willard     

Agency of Natural Resources 

Department of Forests, Parks and Recreation 

1 National Life Drive, Davis 2 

Waterbury, VT 05620-3801 

802-272-3365 (phone)  

802-583-7640 (fax) 

kate.willard@vermont.gov  

 

Virginia 

Larry Mikkelson 

Virginia Department of Forestry 

900 Natural Resources Drive, Suite 800 

Charlottesville, VA 22903 

434.220.9091 (phone)  

434.220.9140 (fax) 

larry.mikkelson@dof.virginia.gov 

 

Washington 

Julie Armbruster 

Forest Legacy Program Manager 

Washington Department of Natural 

Resources 

PO Box 47014 

Olympia, WA  98504-7014 

(360) 902-1636 (phone) 

(360) 902-1789 (fax) 

julie.armbruster@dnr.wa.gov 

 

West Virginia 

John P. Rowe 

Department of Commerce 

Division of Forestry 

1900 Kanawha Blvd., East 

Charleston, WV 25305-0180 

304-545-6063 (phone) 

304-558-0143 (fax) 

john.p.rowe@wv.gov  

 

Wisconsin 

Amy Singh 

Department of Natural Resources 

Division of Forestry 

PO Box 7921 

101 S. Webster Street 

Madison, WI 53707 

603-266-9805 (phone) 

608-266-8576 (fax) 

amy.singh@wisconsin.gov 

 

Wyoming 

John Crisp 

Wyoming State Forestry Division 

5500 Bishop Blvd 

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 

307-777-6680 (phone) 

307-777-5986 (fax) 

john.crisp@wyo.gov  

mailto:Herb.Paugh@tn.gov
mailto:griley@tfs.tamu.edu
mailto:luther.renee@doa.vi.gov
mailto:lauravernon@utah.gov
mailto:kate.willard@vermont.gov
mailto:larry.mikkelson@dof.virginia.gov
mailto:julie.armbruster@dnr.wa.gov
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/scomas/Desktop/jrowe@wvforestry.com
mailto:amy.singh@wisconsin.gov
mailto:john.crisp@wyo.gov



